
 <p>MAHATRANSCO Maharashtra State Electricity Transmission Co. Ltd.</p>	<p>MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION CO. LTD Government of Maharashtra (Undertaking) (CIN NO. U 40109 MH 2005 SGC 153646) 400 KV R.S Division Lamboti Office of the Executive Engineer, 400 kV Receiving Station, Dn. Solapur. Post: Lamboti, Tal.:Mohol, Dist.:Solapur Email:ee6220@mahatransco.in PIN – 413213</p>	
--	--	---

Ref. No.EE/ 400kv/RS (O&M)/ LBT/ T/ No. 030

Date: -23.01.2025

E-enquiry

Subject: “Work of refilling, reconditioning, repairing, testing of various type of fire extinguisher at 400kV R.S. Division Lamboti”

The Quotations giving full particulars should reach this office on or before 02.02.2025 Up to **18.00 Hrs.** positively as per Specification and conditions mentioned below: -

Terms Conditions:

1. The rate quoted should be exclusive of all the taxes & all allied materiality
2. The rates quoted should be valid for at least three months from the date of opening of Quotations.
3. The Quotations not confirming to the specifications as desired below are likely to be rejected.
4. 10 % Security Deposit will be required to be paid.
5. The bidder has to pay enquiry fee of Rs. 100 + GST @ 5% in the name of SE EHV O&M Circle Solapur” to the office of the Superintending Engineer, EHV O&M Circle Solapur & paid proof of enquiry fee shall be submitted with quotation,
6. Inspection of the work will be carried by the undersigned or his representative.
7. The Quotations should be properly sealed and superscripted with the Envelopes.
8. The Work order is limited max up ₹ 1,40,874/-Lakh.

Quotation for the “Work of refilling, reconditioning, repairing, testing of various type of fire extinguisher at 400kV R.S. Division Lamboti”

Following document will be submitted along with the offer:

- 1) Valid Shop Act Certificate,
 - 2) Vender Should be resisted by MSETCL,
 - 3) GST Registration,
 - 4) PAN Card,
 - 5) ITR for last Three years etc. (If available) additional docs if any...
 - 6) Similar/related work experience for MSETCL/MSEDCL/MSEPGCL or any other public sector, if any
 - 7) Paid proof of Enquiry fee vide clause no 5 as above.
9. The right to place an order or to cancel any or all quotation without assigning any reason is reserved with this office.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

Encl: Schedule A

Executive Engineer
400 kV R.S DN Lamboti

Copy to:

1. The Dy.Manager (F&A) 400 kV R.S DN Lamboti

M.F /NoticeBoard.

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION CO.LTD.
400 KV R.S Division Lamboti.

SCHEDULE 'A'

SUBJECT: - E-Enquiry for "Work of refilling, reconditioning, repairing, testing of various type of fire extinguisher at 400kV R.S. Division Lamboti"

Sr. no	Type	Particular	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	Co ₂ 9Kg	Discharge Hose 9Kg fire extinguisher	No	1	54.65	54.65
2		9 Kg CO ₂ @ Fire Exgr Trolley Wheel	No	0	48.79	0
3		9 Kg CO ₂ @ Fire Exgr Nylon Rubber Washer Set	No	1	7.14	7.14
4		9 Kg CO ₂ Safety lock	No	1	7.14	7.14
5		9 Kg CO ₂ Fire Exgr Body Sticker	No	1	32.19	32.19
6	Co ₂ 22.5 Kg	Discharge Hose 9Kg fire extinguisher	No	2	54.65	109.29
7		22.5 Kg CO ₂ @ Fire Exgr Trolley Wheel	No	1	39.87	39.87
8		22.5 Kg CO ₂ @ Fire Exgr Nylon Rubber Washer Set	No	5	7.47	37.34
9		22.5 Kg CO ₂ Safety lock	No	5	1.98	9.91
10		22.5 Kg CO ₂ Fire Exgr Body Sticker	No	5	4.18	20.88
11	D.C.P 5 Kg	Discharge hose with nozzle 5 Kg fire	No	2	74.78	149.55
12		5 Kg DCP Fire Exgr Rubber Washer	No	3	8.18	24.53
13		5 Kg DCP gas Cartridge	No	3	143.81	431.41
14		5 Kg DCP Metal Inner Container	No	3	107.29	321.85
15		5kg DCP Safety lock	No	3	8.11	24.31
16	5 Kg DCP Fire Exgr Body Sticker	No	3	32.65	97.95	
17	D.C.P 10 kg	Discharge hose 10 Kg fire Exgr	No	7	127.29	891.00
18		Discharge nozzle 10 Kg Fire Exgr	No	14	6.64	93.00
19		10 Kg DCP Fire Exgr Rubber Washer	No	14	8.18	114.48
20		10 Kg DCP gas cartridge	No	14	176.47	2470.56
21		10 Kg DCP Inner Container	No	14	107.29	1501.99
22		10kg DCP Safety lock	No	14	8.13	113.82
23	10 Kg DCP Fire Exgr Body Sticker	No	14	16.52	231.28	
24	W. Co ₂ 9 Lit	Discharge hose with nozzle	No	6	31.52	189.10
25		Rubber Washer Set	No	12	7.76	93.17
26		CO ₂ cartridge	No	12.	58.07	696.81
27		Body Sticker	No	12	38.15	457.79
28		Safety lock	No	12	8.81	105.77
Total						8327.48

Sr. no	Type	Particular	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	Co2 4.5 Kg	Testing & Refilling of 4.5Kg CO2 Fire Extinguisher	No	20	570.75	11415.08
2		Painting & Labeling of 4.5Kg CO2 Fire Extinguisher	No	20	116.50	2330.02
3	Co2 9 Kg	HP Testing (HPT) of 9Kg CO2 Fire Extinguisher	No	1	105.76	105.76
4		Refilling & Servicing of 9Kg CO2 Fire Extinguisher	No	1	898.92	898.92
5		Painting & Labeling of 9Kg CO2 Fire Extinguisher	No	1	158.62	158.62
6	Co2 22.5 Kg	HP Testing (HPT) of 22.5Kg CO2 Fire Extinguisher	No	5	243.67	1218.35
7		Refilling & Servicing 22.5Kg CO2 Fire Extinguisher	No	5	1586.32	7931.60
8		Painting & Labeling of 22.5Kg CO2 Fire Extinguisher	No	5	169.19	845.94
9	D.C.P 5 Kg	HP Testing (HPT) of 5Kg DCP Fire Extinguisher	No	3	177.00	531
10		Refilling & Servicing 5Kg DCP Fire Extinguisher	No	3	849.60	2548.8
11		Painting & Labeling of 5Kg DCP Fire Exgr	No	3	271.40	814.2
12	D.C.P 10 Kg	HP Testing (HPT) of 10Kg DCP Fire Extinguisher	No	14	177.00	2478
13		Refilling & Servicing 10Kg DCP Fire Extinguisher	No	14	997.10	13959.4
14		Painting & Labeling of 10Kg DCP Fire Exgr	No	14	354.00	4956
15	W.Co2 9 Lit	HP Testing (HPT) of 9 Lit Water CO2 Fire Extinguisher	No	12	105.78	1269.30
16		Refilling & Servicing 9 Lit Water CO2 Fire Extinguisher	No	12	179.81	2157.70
17		Painting & Labeling of 9 Lit Fire Extinguisher	No	12	84.57	1014.84
18	D.C.P 75 Kg	HP Testing & Refilling & Servicing 75Kg DCP Fire Extinguisher	No	5	7929.60	39648
19		Refil 75kg DCP Fire Exgr CO2 Cartridge	No	5	502.00	2509.97
20		FIRE EXTINGUISHER (WATER BUCKET, 9 LTR)	No	44	630.83	27756.43
21		Fire Bucket Stand (Umbrella Octagonal)	No	3	2666.34	7999.01
Total						132546.99

Note:- Above rate are inclusive of Taxes

The bidders are requested to quote the rate below

At Par.....%

Above.....% with the estimate rate as above

Executive Engineer
400 KV R.S DNLamboti